TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemetall GmbH		03/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampak B.V.	
Street Address:	Handelstraat 8	
City:	Leerdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4143 HT	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1014052	AMPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197000

ASchiavelli@fitcheven.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Alan E. Schiavelli

Address Line 1: 1250 23rd Street NW, Suite 410 Washington, D.C. 20037-1164 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=chemetalassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0754

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Chemetall GmbH a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at Trakehner Straße 3, 60487 Frankfurt, Germany. Chemetall GmbH, has adopted, owns and is using the Mark AMPAK (US 1,014,052) in connection with the following goods and/or services: ANODES FOR CORROSION PROTECTION OF METAL PARTS IN AQUEOUS OR MOISTURE-CONTAINING MEDIA; and

WHEREAS, Chemetall GmbH owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,014,052, registered on June 24, 1975 and WHEREAS, Ampak B.V. a limited liability company invorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with its principal place of business at Handelstraat 8, 4143 HT, Leerdam, Netherlands, desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chemetall GmbH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ampak B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Chemetall GmbH

Name: Dr. Franz Uppena

Claudia Claesges

Title: authorized officer

authorized officer